5/25/22, 1:20 PM

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000185219 3)))



H220001852193ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	: GASSMAN, CROTTY & DENICOLO, P.A.
Account Number	: 07535 00 00514
Phone	: (727)442-12 00
Fax Number	: (727)443-5829

*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.**

Em	ail	Add	ires	3	;	

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. ABDONEY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.



Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

5025 HVA

то o

PH I:42

. . . .

: 1

1 1 1



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

ABDONEY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1245 COURT STREET	1245 COURT STREET
CLEARWATER, FL 33756	CLEARWATER, FL 33756
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

1245 COURT STREE	Ξ Τ			
Florida street address		cceptable)	~	
CLEARWATER	FL	33756	2022	
City	State	Zip		

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and t am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



ž

ו: בי

H12000185219

RTICLE IV-
he name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:	
MGR	MICHAEL L. ABDONEY	
	1245 COURT STREET	-
	CLEARWATER, FL 33756	-
		-
		-
		-
		-
		•
		-
(Use attachment if necessary)		
••		
CLE V: Effective date, if other than the dat	e of filing: (OPTIONAL)	2
effective date is listed, the date must be s	e of filing: (OPTIONAL) pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior.to or 90	n Series and
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.)	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90	T
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	J. belisted
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.)	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	T
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	Helisted 26
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not	H belisted
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE isted
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	Helisted 26
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH :
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUTRED SIGNATURE:	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be spite of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be s te of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is exect	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be spite of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execu- I am aware that any fals	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be spite of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be spite of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be spite of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4
effective date is listed, the date must be spite of filing.) If the date inserted in this block does not cument's effective date on the Departmen CLE VI: Other provisions, if any. SE SEE ATTACHED ARTICLES VI AN REOUTRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execu- I am aware that any fals constitutes a third degree CHRISTOPHEI	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not t of State's records.	HE 26 PH 1: 4

422000185219

• •

ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ABDONEY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C., A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE VI: Written Operating Agreement

Any operating agreement entered into by the Members of the Limited Liability Company, and any amendments or restatements thereof, shall be in writing, and shall govern all matters relating to the governance of the affairs of the Limited Liability Company, the conduct of its business and the relations of its Members, including without limitation, the amendment of these Articles. No oral agreement among any of the Members or Managers of the Limited Liability Company shall be deemed or construed to constitute any portion of, or otherwise affect the interpretation of, any written operating agreement of the Limited Liability Company, as amended and in existence from time to time.

ARTICLE VII: Voting and Non-Voting Membership Interests

The Company shall consist of one percent (1%) of the ownership interests having voting Membership rights and ninety-nine percent (99%) of the ownership interests have non-voting Membership rights. The holders of the one percent (1%) voting Membership Units shall have a fiduciary duty to vote their Membership Interests based upon the same standard which applies to General Partners of a Limited Partnership in the State of Florida. The non-voting Members shall have rights as provided under the Florida Statutes, and as would apply to the Limited Partners of a Florida Limited Partnership. The Members may designate by written agreement 🔊 and/or certificate of ownership whether Membership Interests that they are acquiring are voting or non-voting, but if not specifically designated, any issued Member Interests shall be considered to be non-voting.

2,032

ЧЧН

ы С

J:\A\Abdoney, Michael L. and Deborah\ABDONEY MANAGEMENT, L.L.C. (FL)\Attachment to Articles of Organization. L.wpd :nap 05/06/2022



10 **704**4